Informe generado el 5 de Mayo de 2024 a las 21:01

1,10 m

Ordenes de Salida

19 de Septiembre de 2020

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

0s

FLAVIO
CHANSON /
BALLYKASKIN SKY /2003
/ CASTANA / CDE

CELESTE DE LA
VIGNE
QUINTUS D'09 / NYMPHE
DE LA VALLEE X
CUMANO /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

AMIRAL DE LA
MONNEROT
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
JAMBOREE X CALYPSO
D'HERBIERS /2010 /
BAYO / SF

XENON DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
4 / DALIDA DE L,
ESPERANCE X POOR BOY
/2015 / CASTANO / CDE

w

ERANDIO DE
SEMILLY
5 DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
MISS POUND /2010 /
ALAZANA / CDE

VULCANN D
“ABSIDALE
6 LANDO / FLAMME
D’HELBY X | LOVE YOU /
2009 / CASTANO / SF

JAYENA EELC
PIRON / CUCA OD X
JECOMIAS-F /2012 /

TORDA / CDE

ANKARA BK
AVERNER N / NEFERTITI
77 X LACROS /2012 /
CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

23195

128112

132082

139156

149533

138734

125589

135424

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

RUBIO BOLGER,
Luz
COBY BOLGER
WILSON / LAC
INTERNACIONAL

195463

ALZUETA PEREZ
DE LEIVA, Chloe
CHLOE ALZUETA
PEREZ / NONE

220336

BELSOEUR, Laury
Emma
BELSOEUR /
SANDRINE HAYOT

256576

INIGUEZ RIVERO,
Benito
CENTRO ECUESTRE
BENITO YNIGUEZ S.L
/ Y.VALLE DE OLID

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Carolina
MARIA DEL CARMEN
TRINANES ROMERO /
JOSE DIAZ VECINO

60429

12707

MOYANO VITAL,
Fernando
ALEXANDRA WOIVRE
/ SOPHIA CLOUET

16379

RONDEAU
CADARSO, Marfa
MARIA TERESA
JIMENEZ HORWITZ /
MARIATERESA
JIMENEZ

CORT LANTERO,
Luz
EQUIVET
VETERINARIOS SL /
ANA BECA

137941

15887

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VASCO DE LA SALM
CANTURO / HAKIK DE
BANVILLE / 2005 /
CASTANA / NONE

CONMIRA PUIGROQ
CON AIR / BARONESS IV
X RANDO / 2006 /
CASTANA / HOLST

LUENA
CHELLANO Z / CANELA
DE IBIO X INDOCTRO /
2012 / CASTANA / CDE

BEST IN TIME D’ICK
Z
CEIRAD’ICK /
TEEKITIEZZIE DE MUZE
X FOR PLEASURE / 2015
/ CASTANO / ZANG

LITTLE BARELIERE Z
LE BARON'D Z / JESSICA
X OLARGO B /2007 /
TORDA / SF

DUTRIC VAN BEEK
DANGELO VAN BEEK /
UTRICIA VAN BEEK X UP
AND DOWN CELLE
BROEDERSBOS / 2012 /
CASTANO / ZANG

JANA EQD
CALVARO Z / ISABEL W X
CICERO 2/ 2013/
TORDA / CDE

EVASIVA
I0DOM POM / SONATE
DE ALARY / 2006 /
CASTANO / AA.

FALYETTE P
ARIZONA / ALYETTE /
2010 / CASTANA / KWPN

NHUXE DU NOYER
PRATS
CABSULLA DU TILLARD
/ BABY DOLL /2001 /
ALAZANA / SF

GRALIDO YC
GRANIUS VON
IURLOGEN / MATA DY RY
/2015 / TORDO / CDE

L.A.C.

81232

132976

124882

139541

138808

140106

124885

82589

133012

121892

136394

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

URBANOS PENA,
Jorge
JORGE URBANOS
PENA / NONE

CARRASCOSA
SANCHA, Daniella

THEODOROS
KRAVVAS / NONE

SIERRA GRACIA,
Jenifer
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

HUBERT
BERTHOU,
Anthony
KEVIN GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE / NONE

MARTIN
GARAIZABAL,
Rodrigo
JESUS RICARDO
GOMEZ / HARAS DE
LA BARELIERE

LOPEZ-
BELMONTE,
Covadonga

[Pontificia
Comillas]
JAVIER LOPEZ
BELMONTE / NONE

LORENZO SIMON,
IRaki
ANGEL ONAIDIA
MARTINEZ / EQUIDOS
DE DEPORTE S.L.

RODRIGUEZ
SOTO, Dafne
DAFNE RODRIGUEZ
SOTO / Y.MILITAR

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA,
Manuela
HOBBY ECUESTRE SL
/ NONE

ZABALA FALCO,
Silvia
ALVARO GIL GOMEZ
/ NONE

MERINO SAN
JUAN, Sandra
SANDRA MERINO

SAN JUAN / Y.CUESTA

L.D.N.

273248

250251

238860

20237

198045

127354

97878

98730

120829

118065

259771

Pais
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oS

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

HIPICAN.COM
PLASANDO
PLAY BOY / SADENIA /
2001 / CASTANA / CDE

RECHUPETE DE
DUERO
FETICHE SU PAS,SFA /
HELIUM SILVANAS,SFA /
2005 / ALAZAN / SF

CLARACCIA
NONE / NONE / 2015 /
CASTANO / CDE

FADO DE IBIO
CLASSIDO / DUNIA /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

PRINCE JR
REY Z / WELFY / 2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

GLENDENING
MARK OF ESTEEM /
MISTOOK / 2003 /

CASTANA / PS.1.

LADY YAR
CAPIROSSI / QUICK LADY
X QUICK STAR / 2011/
CASTANO / CDE

COPYRIGHT D'AUGE
GUARANA CHAMPEIX /
JAINA DE BARNEVILL X
VERSAILLES 11 /2012 /

TORDA / SF

LEZO
NATIF DE CELLAND /
TROY / 2014 / CASTANA
/ CDE

ARCOS DE SALINAS
L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
ATHENA X LAST LIBERTY
/2012 / CASTANA / CDE

LARZAGHI
DER LOWENHERZ /
MERCEDES VII X
CALGARY /2004 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

21834

139088

139841

139921

130991

40571

142390

156334

134017

133501

90671

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VALERO GALAZ,
Elena
ELENA VALERO
GALAZ / JUPISA TRES
S.A.

MONCAYO
MARTIN, Saray
SARAY MONCAYO

MARTIN / NONE

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Alfonso
INMOBICO /
INMOBICO

GARCIA GARNIER,
Marina
FLORENCE GARNIER
/ CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA.

ANTEQUERA
REGALADO,
Ricardo
JORGE ENRIQUE
GOMEZ IRIARTE /
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS

RUBIO BOLGER,
Antonio
COBY BOLGER
WILSON / NONE

DE LA TORRE
GARCIA, Cristina
Y.ARAGON /
Y.ARAGON

RESTREPO
GOMEZ, Alejandro

DAVID MARTIN
HERNANDEZ /
SUSANA EPAILLARD
GARCIA CERECEDA

SANTIAGO
LLORENTE,
Ignacio
IGNACIO SANTIAGO
LLORENTE / EL
RASILLO

BENITEZ
GALLARDO, Juan
MANUEL SENRA
CHOVER/ Y.COR DE
SALINAS

AUNON
GONZALEZ, Marta

INAKI LORENZO
SIMON / NONE

L.D.N.

4432

274293

17047

259882

43370

33171

257117

249512

97608

286581

50303

Pais
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oS

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JOEP
SPARTACUS / BARINA /
2014 / NEGRA / KWPN

ELIXIR ST
ACTION BREAKER / UNE
FEMME TERRIBLE X
NIMMERDOR / 2004 /
CASTANA / BWP

CHOCOLATE C
35,01%
OBERON DU MOULIN
10,27% / TARYLINE

59,76% / 2005 / ALAZAN

/AA.

LANCELOT DE LAS
AGRUPADAS
BALOUBET SON / RIU
FAIMA 72,36% X ALEF /
2015/ TORDA / CDE

RP ADMIRAL LITHA
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / CASSANE Z X
CHELLANO Z /2015 /
CASTANO / CDE

EE

CHELLO 1l / S X LANCER

11/2009 / CASTANA /
KWPN

FOR FUN
CHELLO Il VDL /
BUMINKA /2010 /
CASTANO / KWPN

CORAL
ALBER / POPPY / 2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

AS DE TM
URANOS TM / AS TU VU
IV /2006 / CASTANA /
CDE

ZIRISYODET

CARCANYON / ZIRISYA X

KROONGRAAF / 2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

CORLEONE
CERO / MAIKA H / 2006
/ ALAZANA / HOLST

L.A.C.

127035

123223

86056

134987

164862

124905

113009

89953

121498

144103

116620

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTINEZ
SANCHEZ, Marina

ANTONIO MARTINEZ
HERNAN-GOMEZ /
NONE

BARTOLOME
VEGA, Ignacio
MARTA BARTOLOME
REDONDO /
STOFFELEN BENNY-
THEEUWES HARRIE

GONZALEZ
SAAVEDRA,
Cristina
CRISTINA GONZALEZ
SAAVEDRA /
GONZALO CALVO
BUIL

SEGUI MARTINEZ,
Marina
FINCA LAS
AGRUPADAS / FINCA
LAS AGRUPADAS

JUNOQY, Xavier
Francois
SARA BALLESTEROS
/ RINCON DE
PEDREZUELA

ALONSO DUBOST,
Martin
ANTONIO MARTINEZ-
CACHA / NONE

KLEPUSZEWSKI,
Andrzej
ANDRZE)

KLEPUSZEWSKI /
NONE

JIMENEZ
MONTANES, Sara
CARIDAD MONTANES

ROSAL / CARIDAD
MONTANES ROSAL

ZACCAGNINI
IZQUIERDO,
Mariola
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI
ORUETA / NONE

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / Y. TORREALTA

RIDRUEJO
TIMBAL, Susana
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /

NONE

L.D.N.

235393

274274

127649

124019

17215

194500

212653

16524

127229

17732

68145

Pais
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oS

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

NEVER BEFORE
DARSOUILLES
ELVIS TER PUTTE / FAIR
LADY DARSOUILLES /
2013 / ALAZAN / BELGA

JAG D'EGLEFIN
JAGUAR MAIL /
QUELIDEE DE LA
COUDRE X ELAN DE LA
COUR /2009 / NEGRA /
SF

GENIO ROCK
APACHE D'ADRIERS /
ANTONIA X CALVARO Z /
2012 / ALAZANA / NONE

PIO
ORDAGO / NONE / 2014
/ TORDA / CDE

CAHUEL
NONE / NONE / 2009 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

BABYSTAR DORCEL
QUICK STAR / TOSCA
DORCEL /2011 /
CASTANO / SF

IGGY POP EQD
INDOCTRO / AVANGE Z X
ATLANTUS Z / 2007 /
TORDA / CDE

ZORINA 2
LIZARAZU / DOLLAR
GESTER X DOLLAR DELA
PIERRE / 2015/
ALAZANA / CDE

OSLO
CARPACCIO / UFANA X
OLISCO / 2015/
CASTANO / CDE

OLARCO
ARKO 11l / OLANDRA X
CARL SOON /2012 /
CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

139528

109133

127395

133102

124638

142399

116365

136445

139630

139332

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BIDART RIDRUEJO,
Mateo
THOMAZ MONTELLO
/ DIDIER VIAENE

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA,
Manuela
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
CLAUDINE DIGARD

LOPEZ-
BELMONTE,
Covadonga

[Pontificia
Comillas]
EMILIO GARCIA-
TORRES BODELON /
Y.SANTO DOMINGO

CENTENERA
RODRIGUEZ,
Dafne
SANTIAGO
CENTENERA SAMPER
/ SANTIAGO
CENTENERA SAMPER

LONGLEY
FERNANZ, Jessica
LAURA GOMEZ
PALMA / NONE

DE SAAVEDRA
PRATS, Alba
[Camilo José Cela]

MARIA MESANZA
ORTEGA / M. REGIS
MALZAC-ERIC
LEVALLOIS

ALZUETA PEREZ

DE LEIVA, Chloe

MIRIAM ELIZABETH
CENTURION /
EQUIDOS DE
DEPORTE S.L.

INIGUEZ RIVERO,
Benito
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / LUIS
CABANAS GODINO

FERNANDEZ GIL-
FOURNIER, Luis
MINISTERIO DE
DEFENSA /
MINISTERIO DE
DEFENSA

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Alfonso
PEREZ VILLALON /
PEREZ VILLALON

L.D.N.

261298

120829

127354

253126

17174

231266

220336

60429

16378

17047

Pais
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oS

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

IGOR
NONE / NONE / 2013/
ALAZAN / KWPN

JUNIOR DE RASE
FLAMENCO DE SEMILLY
/ CYRENAIKA Z / 2009 /

ALAZANA / BELGA

TADEUS
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

VALINOR DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ DALIDA DE L
ESPERANCE X POOR BOY
/2014 / CASTANO / CDE

JE T'AIME
D’PIPHINSON
JE T"AIME FLAMENCO /
ZHERMA /2011 /
CASTANA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

TI'BEAU DU PROST
CALVARO / EURASIE DU
PROST /2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

LANDORELLE FRAN
GRETES
LANDOR S /
DEMOISELLE DU RI
D’ASSEN X TOULON /
2014 / CASTANA / SWB

CANTARRANAS
GAELICO / ALPINA
44,43% / 2015/
CASTANA / CDE

BUTTERFLY DES SAX
OUTSIDER / ODYSSEE
D'AUNIS X EMPIR DE LA
PIERRE / 2011 / TORDA
/ SF

NOUNOURS DU
MOULIN
ERNEST / VENISE DU
MOULIN / 2001 / BAYO /
SF

CAYMAN
AZANIA LOESTE /
CANDILEJA X EGOIST /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

135506

123465

145797

139198

127799

124451

156806

135660

132098

127839

90692

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CARMONA RUIZ,
Diego
DIEGO CARMONA
RUIZ / NONE

GINER CASTILLO,
Isabel
ISABEL GINER
CASTILLO / NONE

PARDO MORELL,
Carmen
CARMEN PARDO
MORELL / NONE

HUBERT
BERTHOU,
Anthony
EQUIANPE S.L /
Y.VALLE DE OLID

DIAZ RIBERA,
Olga
OLGA DIAZ RIBERA /
DAVID MCDERMOTT

LORENZO SIMON,
IRaki
RAWAN JAHA
ALSARAF / NONE

FERREIRA
NASCIMENTO,
Murilo
CARLOS PICAZO
MONTOYA / NONE

RODRIGUEZ
SOTO, Dafne
SANTIAGO
CENTENERA SAMPER
/ CENTENERA
SANTIAGO

RESTREPO
GOMEZ, Alejandro

JITOMATE S.L/
HARAS DE LA
POMMERAYE

CRESPO ORTIZ,
Almudena
ELENA DE CEBALLOS
Y JAVIER JERI / NONE

JIMENEZ
MONTANES, Sara
CARIDAD MONTANES

ROSAL / CARIDAD
MONTANES ROSAL

L.D.N.

137518

161167

318541

20237

123380

97878

249642

98730

249512

35792

16524

Pais

ES

ES

ES
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ES
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ES

ES



oS

63

64

65

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

EPSYLON
D’ARCHONFOSSE
CALVARO / HIVAGE X
RIVAGE DU PONCEL /

2010 / CASTANA /
BELGA

TATTOO DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ GINKIA X GINUS /2012
/ ALAZANA / CDE

ISABEY EL RASILLO
NATIF DE CELLAND /
ULDEN X ABRUZOO REY
Z /2014 / CASTANA /
CDE

137805

128825

135465

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALONSO DUBOST,
Alice
ANNE DUBOST /
DECROLY - VAN
HOOLANT

JENTSCH
VILLEGAS, Victor
VICTOR JENTSCH
VILLEGAS / NONE

MERINO SAN
JUAN, Sandra
SANDRA MERINO
SAN JUAN / Y.EL
RASILLO

L.D.N.

193179

20244

259771

Pais

ES

ES

ES
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